
ADDENDUM #1 

FOR 

BID – Carpet Replacement – Annex Terrace Ballroom 

 (11/10/2021)            

 
Clarifications: 

1) Bids should be dropped off by 4PM on 11/16/21 at 12th and Arch Street entrance (East 
side, across from Reading Terminal Market).  There will be a box for the bids next to the 
guard station to set them in.  Bid results will be emailed to all bidders the following day.    

 

Attendance from Pre-bid Meeting: 
Steve Shepper PCCA 215-418-4742 sshepper@paconvention.com 

Lisa Dobbertin PCCA 215-418-4769 ldobbertin@paconvention.com 

Dominique Bonds PCCA/ASM 215-418-2105 dbonds@paconvention.com 

Matt Howland BSI Construction, LLC 215-447-3140 matt@bsiconst.com 

David Kirsch BSI Construction, LLC 215-447-3140 david@bsiconst.com 

Mike Noll  Bock Construction 215 768 3231 mnoll@bockconstruction.org 

  

 

 

 
 


